Ordinance 30-92

ORDINANCE NO. 30 -92

By: John T. Loehnert

An Ordinance to adopt and execute the Mid-Ohio Regional
Planning Commission's revised financial provisions of the Articles
of Agreement.

WHEREAS, the City of Bexley is a government member of the
Mid-Ohio Regional Planning Commission (MORPC); and,

WHEREAS, on December 19, 1991, MORPC adopted a resolution
in support of revisions to the Financial Provisions of its Articles
of Agreement; and,

WHEREAS, the revised Financial Provisions provide more
flexibility by replacing the fixed dues rate with the requirement
that the Commission adopt a fee schedule each July for the upcoming
year and establish a maximum fee schedule for the next five years;
and,

WHEREAS, said amendments were developed by the Dues Task
Force and approved by the Administrative Committee and the full
MORPC Board; and,

WHEREAS, in order for MORPC to implement the amendment to
the Articles of Agreement, a majority of member governments must
approve said amendment through legislative action. NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That revised Financial Provisions of the Articles
of Agreement, dated December 19, 1991, (a copy 1is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A) of the Mid-Ohio
Regional Planning Commission (MORPC) be and are hereby adopted.

Section 2. That the Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized
and directed to execute the amendment to the Articles of Agreement
on behalf of City Council.

Section 3. That this Ordinance is hereby declared to be
an emergency measure necessary for the preservation of the public
peace, health and safety in this city, such emergency arising from
the need to adopt said revised Financial Provisions of the Articles
of Agreement in order to facilitate the ratification process prior
to June 30, 1992, and shall go into immediate force and effect
upon its passage and approval by the Mayor.

/ Dl Y.

President of Council

Attest:
rk O ounci

/}LEL//Z,/q?Z— /L’LM APPROVED: \WG\ 1992

My 26, 1972 - 2 endeng

Qune 9 1992 - 3% padins M&w

ZZA%Z%&( David H. Madi§<f, Mayor




